Upper School Book List 2020-21

Algebra 1

Algebra: Structure and Method, Book 1 Brown, Dolciani, Sorgenfrey 978-0395977224 Required
not available through Wofford Book Store

Algebra 2 (standard)

Algebra 2: Common Core (2015) Prentice Hall 9780133281163 Required

Algebra 2 (honors)

Algebra: Form & Function Wiley 9781118449196 Required

Algebra 3/Trigonometry

College Algebra (6th ed) Blitzer 9780321782281 Required
Ancient History
Ancient World History: Beck, Black, etc 9780547491134 Required

Patterns of Interaction (2012)

Art History AP

Gardner’s Art Thru Ages: Global Kleiner 9781305577800 Required
(Concise) (book only) (4th ed)
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Biology Honors

Biology We will use an Etext. Please order here before the first day of class.
https://www.savvas.com/index.cfm?locator=PS 1t3q&g=23908

Biology AP

Campbell Biology in Focus

AP Biology (6th ed)

Calculus AP (AB and BC)

Calculus: Single Variable (6th ed)
This is preferred.

- OR-

Calculus: Single Variable (5th ed)

Calculus Honors

Calculus I w/ Integrated PreCalculus

Chemistry AP
Chemistry (9th ed)

Cracking the AP Chem Exam

Chemistry Honors

Chemistry (hard bound)

Urry, et al

Goldberg

Hughes Hallett

Hughes Hallett

Taalman

Zumdahl

Princeton Review

Pearson

9780134710679

9781438008684

9780470888643

9780470131596

9781429240734

9781133611103

9780525568186

9780132525763

Required

Optional review book

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required


https://www.savvas.com/index.cfm?locator=PS1t3q&g=23908

English 9 (Camp)

Literature: Portable Ed. (13th ed)
Frankenstein

Othello

A Long Way Gone

Sir Gawain & Green Knight

English 10 (Camp)

Things Fall Apart

Angela’s Ashes

Their Eyes Were Watching God
Literature: Portable Ed. (13th ed)

Macbeth

English 11
Into the Wild
The Pearl

Raisin in the Sun

Kennedy
Shelley
Shakespeare
Beah

Borroff

Achebe
McCourt
Hurston
Kennedy

Shakespeare

Krakauer
Steinbeck

Hansberry
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9780134586380
9780553212471
9780743477550
9780374531263

9780393930252

9780385474542
9780684842677
9780060838676
9780134586380

9780743477109

9780385486804
9780140177374

9780679755333

Required
Required
Required
Required

Required

Required
Required
Required
Required

Required

Required
Required

Required
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AP English Language 11

50 Essays (5th ed.) Cohen 9781319043728 Required
Raisin in the Sun Hansberry 9780679755333 Required
Outliers Gladwell 9780316017930 Required
English 12

They Say/I Say (4th ed.) Graff 9780393631678 Required
Art of the Short Story Gioia 9780321363633 Required
The Great Gatsby Fitzgerald 9780684801520 Required
Doll’s House Ibsen 9780486270623 Required
Fences Wilson 9780452264014 Required
Antigone Sophocles 9780486278049 Required
Curious Incident of the Dog in the Nighttime Haddon 9781400032716 Required

AP English Literature 12

Love Medicine Erdrich 9780061787423 Required
A Doll’s House Ibsen 9780486270623 Required
Great Gatsby Fitzgerald 9780684801520 Required
Beloved Morrison 9781400033416 Required

Jane Eyre Bronte 9780141441146 Required



AP English Literature 12 (continued)
Rosencrantz & Guildenstern are Dead

Hamlet
(this edition only!)

Environmental Science AP
Environmental Science (AP Vers)

Barron’s AP Env Science

ESOL

The Official Guide to the TOEFL
Test (5th ed)

European History AP

A History of Western Society for
the AP Course (12th)

Financial Algebra

Managing Your Personal Finances

Stoppard

Shakespeare

Friedland

Thorpe

ETS

McKay

Ryan
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9780802126214

9780199535811

9781464108686

9781438012339

9781260011210

9781319035983

9780538449373

Required

Required

Required

Optional review book

Required

Required

Required
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French 1 - 4 and AP French Teacher will provide ordering information on the first day of class

Geometry (standard)
Geometry
Geometry (honors)

Geometry

Government AP
AP Comp Govt & Politics:
Essential Coursebook (7th ed)

Government in America:

5 Stepstoas

Human Geography AP
Human Geography (11th ed) (hard copy)

AP Human Geog Crash Course

Jurgensen

Jurgensen

Wood

Edwards

Lamb

Fouberg

Sawyer

9780395977279

9780395977279

9780989539555

9780133991758

9781260454710

9781118793145

9780738609324

Required

Required

Required

Required

Recommended

Required

Required



Human Physiology 1 & 2
Biology of Humans (6th ed.)
Latin 2

Cassell’s Latin & English
Dictionary

Latin (7th ed)

Latin Wkbk (3rd ed)

Latin 3
Thirty-eight Latin Stories
Latin (7th ed)

Latin Wkbk (3rd ed)

Latin 4

Selections from Commentarii
de Bello Gallico

Aeneid (Vintage Classic)

Vergil’s Aeneid

Goodenough

Wheelock

Wheelock

Groton
Wheelock

Wheelock

Caesar

Virgil

Virgil
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978013405443

9780020133407

9780061997228

9780060956424

9780865162891
9780061997228

9780060956424

9780865167780

9780679729525

9780865167643

Required

Recommended

Required

Required

Required
Required

Required

Required

Required

Required
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Latin AP

Selections from Commentarii Caesar 9780865167780 Required
de Bello Gallico

Vergil’s Aeneid Virgil 9780865167643 Required

Philosophy

Ultimate Questions Rauhut 9780205731978 Required

Photography
Students are encouraged to have their own DSLR camera.
All students will need their own memory card. 16GB is the minimum size you should purchase.

Print fees may be charged throughout the semester, as needed.

Physics

Lab notebook to be purchased first day of classes $15.00, check made out to SDS

Physics AP

College Physics: A Strategic Approach Knight 9780805306347 Required
Not available thru Wofford
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Pre-Calculus

Functions Modeling Change (4™ ed) Connally 9780470484746 Required
Psychology
Psychology (10" ed) Meyers 9781429261784 Required

Spanish 1 - 4 and AP Spanish Teacher will provide ordering information on the first day of class

Statistics AP

Stats: Modeling the World Bock 9780134685762 Required
(5th ed)

US History (Honors)
No text required

US History AP
Crash Course: AP US History Feldmeth, Krieger 9780738612690 Recommended

AMSCO - AP US History 2020 edition Newman 9781531129125 Hard Copy Required - no digital copies
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World History
No text required

World History AP

AMSCO. Advanced Placement World History: Modern. 9781531129163 Required



