## Algebra 1

Algebra: Structure and Method, Book 1 not available through Wofford Book Store	Brown, Dolciani, Sorgenfrey	978-0395977224	Required
Algebra 2 (standard)			
Algebra 2: Common Core (2015)	Prentice Hall	9780133281163	Required
Algebra 2 (honors)			
Algebra: Form & Function	Wiley	9781118449196	Required
Algebra 3/Trigonometry			
College Algebra (6th ed)	Blitzer	9780321782281	Required
Ancient History			
Ancient World History:	Beck, Black, etc	9780547491134	Required
Patterns of Interaction (2012)			
Art History AP			
Gardner's Art Thru Ages: Global (Concise) (book only) (4th ed)	Kleiner	9781305577800	Required

## **Biology Honors**

Biology	We will use an Etext.	Please order here before the first day of class.

https://www.savvas.com/index.cfm?locator=PS1t3q&g=23908

**Biology AP** 

Campbell Biology in Focus	Urry, et al	9780134710679	Required
AP Biology (6th ed)	Goldberg	9781438008684	Optional review book
Calculus AP (AB and BC)			
Calculus: Single Variable (6th ed) This is preferred. - OR-	Hughes Hallett	9780470888643	Required
Calculus: Single Variable (5th ed)	Hughes Hallett	9780470131596	Required
Calculus Honors			
Calculus I w/ Integrated PreCalculus	Taalman	9781429240734	Required
C			1
Chemistry AP			
Chemistry (9th ed)	Zumdahl	9781133611103	Required
Cracking the AP Chem Exam	Princeton Review	9780525568186	Required
Chemistry Honors			
Chemistry (hard bound)	Pearson	9780132525763	Required

English 9 (Camp)

Literature: Portable Ed. (13th ed)	Kennedy	9780134586380	Required
Frankenstein	Shelley	9780553212471	Required
Othello	Shakespeare	9780743477550	Required
A Long Way Gone	Beah	9780374531263	Required
Sir Gawain & Green Knight	Borroff	9780393930252	Required

English 10 (Camp)

Things Fall Apart	Achebe	9780385474542	Required
Angela's Ashes	McCourt	9780684842677	Required
Their Eyes Were Watching God	Hurston	9780060838676	Required
Literature: Portable Ed. (13th ed)	Kennedy	9780134586380	Required
Macbeth	Shakespeare	9780743477109	Required
English 11			
Into the Wild	Krakauer	9780385486804	Required
The Pearl	Steinbeck	9780140177374	Required
Raisin in the Sun	Hansberry	9780679755333	Required

## AP English Language 11

50 Essays (5th ed.)	Cohen	9781319043728	Required
Raisin in the Sun	Hansberry	9780679755333	Required
Outliers	Gladwell	9780316017930	Required
English 12			
They Say/I Say (4th ed.)	Graff	9780393631678	Required
Art of the Short Story	Gioia	9780321363633	Required
The Great Gatsby	Fitzgerald	9780684801520	Required
Doll's House	Ibsen	9780486270623	Required
Fences	Wilson	9780452264014	Required
Antigone	Sophocles	9780486278049	Required
Curious Incident of the Dog in the Nighttin	ne Haddon	9781400032716	Required

### AP English Literature 12

Love Medicine	Erdrich	9780061787423	Required
A Doll's House	Ibsen	9780486270623	Required
Great Gatsby	Fitzgerald	9780684801520	Required
Beloved	Morrison	9781400033416	Required
Jane Eyre	Bronte	9780141441146	Required

<b>AP English Literature 12</b> (continued) Rosencrantz & Guildenstern are Dead	Stoppard	9780802126214	Required
Hamlet (this edition only!)	Shakespeare	9780199535811	Required
Environmental Science AP			
Environmental Science (AP Vers)	Friedland	9781464108686	Required
Barron's AP Env Science	Thorpe	9781438012339	Optional review book
ESOL			
The Official Guide to the TOEFL Test (5th ed)	ETS	9781260011210	Required
European History AP			
A History of Western Society for the AP Course (12th)	McKay	9781319035983	Required
Financial Algebra			
Managing Your Personal Finances	Ryan	9780538449373	Required

## French 1 - 4 and AP French Teacher will provide ordering information on the first day of class

### Geometry (standard)

Geometry	Jurgensen	9780395977279	Required
Geometry (honors)			
Geometry	Jurgensen	9780395977279	Required
Government AP			
AP Comp Govt & Politics: Essential Coursebook (7th ed)	Wood	9780989539555	Required
Government in America:	Edwards	9780133991758	Required
5 Steps to a 5	Lamb	9781260454710	Recommended

### Human Geography AP

Human Geography (11th ed) (hard copy)	Fouberg	9781118793145	Required
AP Human Geog Crash Course	Sawyer	9780738609324	Required

## Human Physiology 1 & 2

Biology of Humans (6th ed.)	Goodenough	978013405443	Required
Latin 2			
Cassell's Latin & English Dictionary		9780020133407	Recommended
Latin (7th ed)	Wheelock	9780061997228	Required
Latin Wkbk (3rd ed)	Wheelock	9780060956424	Required
Latin 3			
Thirty-eight Latin Stories	Groton	9780865162891	Required
Latin (7th ed)	Wheelock	9780061997228	Required
Latin Wkbk (3rd ed)	Wheelock	9780060956424	Required
Latin 4			
Selections from Commentarii de Bello Gallico	Caesar	9780865167780	Required
Aeneid (Vintage Classic)	Virgil	9780679729525	Required
Vergil's Aeneid	Virgil	9780865167643	Required

#### Latin AP

Selections from Commentarii de Bello Gallico	Caesar	9780865167780	Required
Vergil's Aeneid	Virgil	9780865167643	Required
Philosophy			
Ultimate Questions	Rauhut	9780205731978	Required

#### Photography

Students are encouraged to have their own DSLR camera.

All students will need their own memory card. 16GB is the minimum size you should purchase.

Print fees may be charged throughout the semester, as needed.

#### Physics

Lab notebook to be purchased first day of classes \$15.00, check made out to SDS

#### Physics AP

College Physics: A Strategic Approach Knight Not available thru Wofford

9780805306347

Required

Pre-Calculus			
Functions Modeling Change (4 <sup>th</sup> ed)	Connally	9780470484746	Required
Psychology			
Psychology (10 <sup>th</sup> ed)	Meyers	9781429261784	Required
Spanish 1 - 4 and AP Spanish Teacher will provide ordering information on the first day of class			
Statistics AP			
Stats: Modeling the World (5th ed)	Bock	9780134685762	Required
<b>US History (Honors)</b> <i>No text required</i>			
<b>US History AP</b> Crash Course: AP US History	Feldmeth, Krieger	9780738612690	Recommended
AMSCO - AP US History 2020 edition	Newman	9781531129125	Hard Copy Required - no digital copies

World History

No text required

World History AP

AMSCO. Advanced Placement World History: Modern.

9781531129163

Required